PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8405131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT MEYER	01/24/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARAGON SPINE, INC.		
Street Address:	10431 SW 25TH PLACE		
City:	GAINESVILLE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32608		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11504176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)296-0056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9042960055

Email: patentattorney@patent-usa.com

Correspondent Name: NAJAFI LAW, P.A. Address Line 1: PO BOX 551339

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6624DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHKAN NAJAFI	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashkan Najafi/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=11504176_patent assignment_signed1#page1.tif source=11504176_patent assignment_signed1#page2.tif

PATENT 508357945 REEL: 066263 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Scott Meyer, an individual having a mailing address at 4820 Alpha Pkwy NW, Apt 224, Rochester, MN 55901 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Paragon Spine, Inc., a business having a mailing address at 10431 SW 25th Place, Gainesville, Florida 32608, ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the U.S. Patent listed in the table below (the "Patent");

Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Title of Patent	<u>Inventor</u>
11504176	USA	11/22/2022	PEDICLE SCREW PLACEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPINAL SURGERY	Scott Meyer

- (b) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any item in the Patent and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries arising out of the Patent.
- (c) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for Patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design Patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (b), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding arising out of the Patent;
- (d) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patent and/or any item of the foregoing categories (b) through (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (i) damages,
 - (ii) injunctive relief, and
 - (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement arising out of the Patent; and

(e) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patent and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g) arising out of the Patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective Patent Office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all Patents, certificates of invention, utility models or

other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining perfecting, sustaining and/or enforcing the Patent Rights arising out the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

(Scott Meyer, Authorized Representative of Paragon Spine, Inc.)